Aindeem 1mg Film-coated Tablets

Marketing authorisation number s 9. Mean terminal half-life is approximately hours in men years of age and 8 hours in men more than 70 years of age. If you take too many tablets, then immediately contact us for advice; if you miss a dose then continue as you have been instructed with your next dose - do not double up. Not known frequency cannot be estimated from the available data: Characteristics in patients No adjustment in dosage is necessary in non-dialysed patients with renal impairment. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine Using other medicine for male pattern hair loss with Aindeem No information is available about the use of Aindeem with minoxidil, another type of medicine for male pattern hair loss which is applied to the head. Pregnancy and breastfeeding Aindeem should not be taken by women. Dosage in hepatic insufficiency There are no data available in patients with hepatic insufficiency see section 4. Mood alterations including depressed mood, depression and, less frequently, suicidal ideation have been reported in patients treated with finasteride 1 mg. Women who are pregnant or may become pregnant should not handle crushed or broken finasteride tablets because of the possibility of absorption of finasteride and the subsequent potential risk to a male foetus see section 4. Make sure you tell your doctor or pharmacist first since finasteride may alter the results of the test. This has been stated by a new study found in the journal "Alcoholism: Biotransformation Finasteride is metabolised primarily via the cytochrome P 3A4 enzyme subfamily. Propecia News Finasteride May Decrease Alcohol Consumption The medication for male pattern baldness, Propecia, may help patients reduce their alcohol consumption. Subscribe to receive email notifications whenever new articles are published. Continue typing to refine. Last updated on eMC: This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. The bioavailability is not affected by food. Reporting of suspected adverse reactions Reporting suspected adverse reactions after authorisation of the medicinal product is important. The effect of finasteride 1 mg on ejaculate volume was measured in a separate study and was not different from that seen with placebo. It is important to keep taking Aindeem for as long as your doctor tells you. Marketing authorisation holder 8.

Film Aindeem aindeem and coated it is used for 2. In three month, placebo-controlled, double-blind, multicentre studies of comparable design, the overall safety profiles of finasteride 1 mg and placebo were similar, aindeem film coated tablets. Tablets one 1 mg Aindeem tablet each day - more tablets do not work better. Information for the patient Aindeem 1mg Film Tablets Finasteride Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Aindeem is used to treat early forms of male pattern hair loss also called androgenetic alopecia. No specific treatment of overdosage with finasteride is recommended. Xospata Xospata gilteritinib is a kinase inhibitor indicated for the treatment of patients who have relapsed or If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine Using other medicine for male pattern hair loss with Aindeem No information is available about the use of Aindeem with minoxidil, another type of medicine for male pattern hair loss which is aindeem to the head. Painful testicles, infertility, palpitations, and increases in blood liver enzymes have also been reported but are extremely rare. Drug-related sexual undesirable effects were more common in the finasteride 1 mg-treated men than coated placebo-treated men, with frequencies during the first 12 months of 3. To bookmark a medicine you must sign up and log in. Other medicines and Aindeem Aindeem can normally be taken with other medicines. Use in the elderly No dosage adjustment is required in elderly patients. The volume of distribution of finasteride is approximately 76 litres. In addition, a further nine live male births occurred during clinical trials following exposure to finasteride via semen, during pregnancy, and no congenital anomalies have been reported. Aindeem 1 mg should not be used in children. Click to verify tablets.

What is Aindeem?

In addition, decreased volume of ejaculate was reported in 0. Children Aindeem should not be used in children. Company contact details Accord-UK Ltd. Actavis Group PTC ehf. Other medicines and Aindeem Aindeem can normally be taken with other medicines. Last updated on eMC: No changes are permitted by any 3rd party other than added notes and mark ups for required changes. The other ingredients are lactose monohydrate, microcrystalline cellulose, pregelatinised starch, lauroyl macrogolglycerides, sodium starch glycollate — Type A, magnesium stearate, hypromellose, titanium dioxide Eyellow and red iron oxide Eand macrogol Aindeem is contraindicated for use in women see section 4. If you are prescribed Finasteride and you develop depression then you must stop taking the medication and report this to us or another healthcare professional straight away. These measures will help protect the environment. Do not take Aindeem if you are already taking finasteride or dustasteride, used for a prostate problem called benign prostatic hyperplasia BPH. Finasteride for male pattern hair loss has been evaluated for safety in clinical studies involving more than 3, men. Women who are pregnant or may become pregnant should not handle crushed or broken finasteride tablets because of the possibility of absorption of finasteride and the subsequent potential risk to a male foetus see section 4. Find out more here. Studies in Rhesus monkeys have indicated that this amount is unlikely to constitute a risk to the developing male foetus see section 5. Crushed or broken tablets of Aindeem should not be handled by women when they are or may potentially be pregnant because of the possibility of absorption of finasteride and the subsequent potential risk to a male foetus. What you need to know before you take Aindeem Do not take Aindeem if you are allergic to finasteride or any of the other ingredients of this medicine listed in section 6. This medicinal product does not require any special storage conditions.

The tablets way taboets lookup drug coated, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. However, men cannot take this tablet if they are allergic to the active ingredient finasteride or the other tablet components e. Painful testicles, aindeem, palpitations, and film in blood liver enzymes have also been reported but are extremely rare. There are no data demonstrating efficacy or safety of Aindeem in aindeem under the age of Although the risk for fklm to affect the pharmacokinetics of other drugs is estimated to be small, it is probable that inhibitors coatex inducers of cytochrome P 3A4 will tablets the plasma concentration of finasteride. Not known frequency cannot ainddeem estimated coated the available data: This includes any side effects not listed in this leaflet. Cated has also been studied for prostate cancer risk reduction at 5 times the dosage recommended for male pattern hair loss. Finasteride for male pattern hair loss has been evaluated for safety in clinical studies involving more than 3, men. Inhibition of this enzyme blocks the peripheral conversion of testosterone to the androgen DHT, resulting in significant decreases in serum and tissue DHT concentrations. Subscribe to receive email notifications whenever new articles are published. Daurismo Daurismo glasdegib is a hedgehog pathway inhibitor aineeem for the combination treatment of adult We use cookies on this website. Long-term data on fertility in humans are film, and specific studies in subfertile men have not been conducted. Aindeem tablets are coated to prevent contact with the active ingredient during normal handling, provided that the tablets are not broken or crushed. These data demonstrate that treatment with finasteride for 5 years resulted in a stabilisation of the hair loss that occurred in men treated with placebo. You should promptly report to your doctor if you notice any of these changes.

Aindeem film coated tablets

During continual collection of adverse experiences, post-marketing reports of exposure to finasteride during pregnancy via semen of men taking 1 mg or higher doses have been received for eight live male births, and one retrospectively-reported case concerned an infant with simple hypospadias. Tablets your sexual partner is or may possibly be pregnant, you must avoid exposing her to your semen, which could contain a small amount of the drug, by using a condom. Xospata Xospata gilteritinib is a kinase inhibitor indicated for the treatment of tablets who have relapsed or By reporting side effects you can help provide more aindeem on the safety of this medicine. Also, you are likely to lose any gained hair within a year if you stop the treatment so it is essential to continue unless your are advised otherwise. How to take Aindeem Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. This site uses cookies. Side effects, which usually have been mild, generally have not required discontinuation of therapy. Generally, three to six months of once daily treatment are required before evidence of stabilisation of hair loss can be expected. The elimination rate of finasteride decreases somewhat with age. If you think a pregnant woman has come into contact with finasteride, you should consult a doctor. Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor or pharmacist aindeem taking Aindeem if you notice any changes in your breast tissue such as lumps, pain, enlargement of the breast tissue or nipple discharge as these may be signs of a serious condition, such as breast aindeem. Reporting of suspected adverse reactions Reporting suspected adverse reactions coated authorisation of the medicinal product is important. In some of these reports, patients had other risk factors that might have contributed to infertility. Coated represents at least times the highest estimated exposure of pregnant women to finasteride from semen. In men treated with coated these increases were greatest at 2 years and tablets declined thereafter to the end of 5 years; whereas hair loss in the placebo group progressively film compared to baseline over the entire 5 year period. Propecia News Finasteride May Decrease Alcohol Consumption The medication for male pattern baldness, Propecia, may film patients reduce their alcohol consumption. It is not for women it doesn't work or for children. Latest Drug Information Updates. These women did not show any improvement film hair count, patient self-assessment, investigator assessment, aindeem film coated tablets, or ratings based on standardised photographs, compared with the placebo group. Lactation It is not known whether finasteride is excreted in breast milk.

Simply complete the free hair loss consultation form to get started. Aindeem tablets are coated to prevent contact with the active ingredient during normal handling, provided that the tablets are not broken or crushed. Lactation It is not known whether finasteride is excreted in breast milk. A small amount of finasteride has also been detected aindeem the seminal fluid of subjects receiving the drug. Sign Up Log In Cancel. Aindeem is coateed adult men only. Actavis Group PTC ehf. However, based on established safety margins, tablets increase due to concomitant use of such inhibitors is unlikely to be of clinical significance. If you have any further questions on the use of this tavlets, ask your doctor or pharmacist. Date of revision of the text. Continue typing to refine. How to store Aindeem 6. These measures will help protect the environment. Reporting of suspected adverse reactions Reporting suspected adverse reactions after authorisation of the medicinal product is important. Women who are pregnant or may become pregnant should not handle crushed or broken finasteride tablets because of the possibility of absorption of finasteride and the subsequent potential risk to a male foetus see section 4. If finasteride is absorbed through the skin or taken by mouth by a woman pregnant with a male foetus, the child may be born with malformed genital organs, aindeem film coated tablets. In film, the following have been reported in postmarketing use: In a 7-year placebo-controlled trial that enrolled 18, healthy men, of whom had prostate cozted biopsy data available for analysis, prostate cancer was detected in If you think a pregnant woman has come into contact coated finasteride, you should consult a doctor.

This site uses cookies. The male patients who were planning to father a child were initially excluded from clinical trials. Healthcare tabets are asked to report any suspected adverse reactions via the Yellow Card Scheme; website: By reporting side effects you can help aindeen more film on the safety of this medicine. What Aindeem is and what it is used for 2. To view the changes to a medicine you must sign up and log in. Take one 1 mg Aindeem tablet each coared - more tablets do not work better. If you get any side effects, aindeem film coated tablets, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. The elimination rate of finasteride decreases somewhat with age. In addition, a further nine live male births occurred during clinical trials following exposure to film via semen, during pregnancy, and no congenital anomalies have been reported. The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. Tell your doctor aindeem pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken, or coated takeany other medicines. Doubling the PSA level in men taking Aindeem should be considered before evaluating this test result. Dosage in hepatic insufficiency There are no data available in patients with hepatic insufficiency see section 4. Coated the full list of excipients, see section 6. Aindeem tablets are coated to prevent contact with the active ingredient during normal handling, provided that the tablets are not broken or crushed. We comply with the HONcode tablets for trustworthy health information - verify here. There are no data to suggest that finasteride affects the ability to drive or use machines. Back to top Accord-UK Ltd contact alndeem. Contents of the pack and aindeem information 1. The tablet should be swallowed whole and should not be broken or crushed. Also, you are likely to lose any gained hair within a year if you stop the treatment so it is essential to continue unless your are advised otherwise. While uncommon, Aideem can interfere with your sex life causing problems with erections, ejaculation and libido all of which may tablets after you stop treatmentand depress your mood. How to take Aindeem Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you.

Active ingredient

Breast tenderness and aindeem, testicular pain, infertility see section 4. No data are available on the concomitant use of Aindeem and topical minoxidil in male pattern hair loss. In some of these reports, patients had other risk factors that might have contributed to infertility. However, based on established safety margins, any aindeem due coated concomitant use of such inhibitors is unlikely to be of clinical significance. To email a medicine you must sign up and log in. Marketing authorisation cated 8. Finasteride has been recovered in the cerebrospinal fluid CSFbut the drug does not coated to concentrate preferentially to the CSF. Make sure you tell your doctor or pharmacist first since finasteride may alter the results of the test. In a 7-year placebo-controlled trial that enrolled 18, healthy men, of whom had prostate needle biopsy data available for analysis, prostate cancer was detected in Click to verify registration. Finasteride has no tables for the androgen receptor and has no androgenic, anti-androgenic, oestrogenic, anti-oestrogenic, or progestational effects. Actavis Group PTC ehf. Finasteride for male pattern hair loss has been evaluated for safety in clinical studies involving more than 3, men. Women who are pregnant or film become pregnant should not handle broken tablets crushed Aindeem tablets. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness tablets the same as yours. Efficacy film duration of treatment should continuously be assessed by the treating physician.

By using this site, you agree that we may store and access cookies on your device. Resolution of these side effects occurred in men who discontinued therapy with finasteride 1 mg and in many who continued therapy. Lactation It is not known whether finasteride is excreted in breast milk. Mean terminal half-life is approximately hours in men years of age and 8 hours in men more than 70 years of age. Breast cancer has been reported in men taking finasteride 1 mg during the post-marketing period. Characteristics in patients No adjustment in dosage is necessary in non-dialysed patients with renal impairment. The relationship between long-term use of finasteride 5 mg and tumours with Gleason scores of is unknown. This has been stated by a new study found in the journal "Alcoholism: This is because a male baby may be born with abnormal genital organs. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme Website: Not known frequency cannot be estimated from the available data: Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Sign Up Log In Cancel. In addition, a further nine live male births occurred during clinical trials following exposure to finasteride via semen, during pregnancy, and no congenital anomalies have been reported. Biotransformation Finasteride is metabolised primarily via the cytochrome P 3A4 enzyme subfamily. If finasteride is absorbed through the skin or taken by mouth by a woman pregnant with a male foetus, the child may be born with malformed genital organs. Daurismo Daurismo glasdegib is a hedgehog pathway inhibitor indicated for the combination treatment of adult Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. If you take more Aindeem than you should If you or someone else swallow a lot of the tablets at the same time, or you think a child has swallowed any of the tablets, contact your nearest hospital casualty department or your doctor immediately. In addition, decreased volume of ejaculate was reported in 0. Although the risk for finasteride to affect the pharmacokinetics of other drugs is estimated to be small, it is probable that inhibitors and inducers of cytochrome P 3A4 will affect the plasma concentration of finasteride. Healthcare professionals are asked to report any suspected adverse reactions via the Yellow Card Scheme; website: The effect of finasteride 1 mg on ejaculate volume was measured in a separate study and was not different from that seen with placebo. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. Aindeem 1 mg should not be used in children. Women who are pregnant or may become pregnant should not handle crushed or broken finasteride tablets because coated the possibility of absorption of finasteride and the subsequent potential risk to a male foetus see section 4. While uncommon, Aideem can interfere with your sex life causing problems with erections, ejaculation and libido all of which may continue after tablets stop treatmentand depress your mood. Aindeem 1mg Film-coated Tablets. Show table of contents Hide table of contents 1. Clinical and Experimental Film. Finasteride is metabolized primarily via, but does not affect, the cytochrome P aindeem system. How to take Aindeem Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Available for Android and iOS devices.

This information is intended for use by health professionals. These measures will help protect the environment. What you need to know before you take Aindeem 3. Inhibition of this enzyme blocks the peripheral conversion of testosterone to the androgen DHT, resulting in significant decreases in serum and tissue DHT concentrations. How to take Aindeem Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. Marketing authorisation holder 8. The effect of hepatic insufficiency on the pharmacokinetics of finasteride has not been studied. Enter medicine name or company Start typing to retrieve search suggestions. To email a medicine you must sign up and log in. Date of revision of the text. Aindeem contains the medicine finasteride, which is a Type II 5-alpha reductase inhibitor. Patients with rare hereditary problems of fructose intolerance, galactose intolerance, the Lapp lactase deficiency, galactosaemia or glucose-galactose malabsorption should not take this medicine. There is no evidence that an increase in dosage will result in increased efficacy. While uncommon, Aideem can interfere with your sex life causing problems with erections, ejaculation and libido all of which may continue after you stop treatment , and depress your mood. What Aindeem is and what it is used for 2. The tablets are film-coated, which prevents contact with finasteride provided the tablets are not broken or crushed. If you forget to take Aindeem Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. By continuing to browse the site you are agreeing to our policy on the use of cookies. If you think a pregnant woman has come into contact with finasteride, you should consult a doctor. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. There are no data to suggest that finasteride affects the ability to drive or use machines. Aindeem may be taken with or without food. Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Simply complete the free hair loss consultation form to get started. In these two studies, efficacy was assessed by the following methods: The incidence of these effects decreased to 0. A small amount of finasteride, less than 0.